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TARIFF DECISION LIST No.6-continued 

ApPRovALS-continued 
-- -

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I 
MFN·I 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To* 

I J Approved: 

I 
Clothing, lead screened, for protecting operators from 1/1/72 31/12/72 

X-rays 
61.01.049 Life jackets designed for wear in the form of vests or sleeved Free .. Free 13.0 

garments, as may be approved. (See also Tariff items 
39.07.399 and 62.05.099): 

Approved: i 

Self-inflating . . . . . . .. . . 6 1/1/72 30/6/73 
61.11.009 Badges imported by the organisations enumerated in lists Free · . Free 16.0 6 1/1/72 .. 

(i) and (ii) in the decisions relating to badges and medals 
classified in item 71.12.009, for distribution to members 
only of such organisations, and not for sale to the public 

62.05.099 Bands of narrow elastic fabric, incorporating metal loops Free · . Free 10.8 6 1/1/72 30/9/74 
and buttons, peculiar to use in making umbrellas 

62.05.099 Masks, face, commonly used by surgeons .. .. Free 10% 12-!-% 23.8 6 1/1/72 30/6/73 
62.05.099 Nylon filters, commonly used in the making of blood trans- Free · . 15% 10.8 6 1/1/72 31/7/74 

fusion sets 
1/1/72 i 62.05.099 Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for Free · . Free 10.8 6 30/6/74 

footwear, other than those containing precious metal 
62.05.099 Straps, commonly used on umbrella handles .. . . Free .. Free 10.8 6 1/1/72 30/6/74 
62.05.099 Tassels, commonly used for making umbrellas .. Free · . Free 10.8 6 1/1/72 30/6/72 
62.05.099 Trimmings, commonly used for making apparel .. Free · . 20% 10.8 6 1/1/72 30/9/72 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Chapter 
48 

Deter'n 

60.01.028 
60.01.029 
Deter'n 

Inset 3* 

DETERMINA nONS 

(1) Mounting board of a tJpe made in New Zealand 

(2) Manilla board, excluding document manilla board 
(3) Cover-board of a type made in New Zealand 
(4) Machine-glazed lined folding boxboard known as 

l 
f 

Duplex board 
Fabrics, printed, other than: 

per lb. 

Chainette yam 
Fabrics, in the piece, in strips, or in motifs, resembling 

lace but produced by a knitting process, of a kind 
which, if not knitted, would be classified as lace for 
the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.000 

(NOTE-the term "lace" for the purposes of this 
concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as 
edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncing, and also 
fabrics which are known as "allovers". It does not 
include fabrics in the piece or in strips which have been 
merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs) 

Fabric, padding composed of parallel strands of terylene 
wadding assembled by a binding, when declared for use 
only with ironing and pressing machinery 

25% 25% 
Au/55c 
per cwt. 

25% 40% 
or or 

3Oc. 30c. 
plus 
15% 

whiche~er rate returns the higher 
duty 

6 

6 
6 
6 

6 
6 

6 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 

I 


